
BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
Youth - 2:05 pm (Open)
10.07 km, 10 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 18:32 - 32.59 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 301 CICCONE, Lorenzo Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24CHAL-0376 18:32 32.59 1:54 1:51 1:52 1:53 1:49 1:50 1:53 1:54 1:54 1:43
2 309 LEFEBVRE, Maurice (Momo) Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24CHAL-0076 18:33 0'01" 32.56 1:54 1:51 1:52 1:53 1:48 1:49 1:54 1:55 1:53 1:44
3 305 EASTON, Logan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M ON76407 18:35 0'02" 32.52 1:54 1:51 1:53 1:53 1:49 1:49 1:51 1:57 1:53 1:46
4 304 DROLET, Mathis Gatineau Under 11 M 18:35 0'02" 32.51 1:57 1:50 1:50 1:53 1:51 1:50 1:52 1:55 1:52 1:46
5 310 MARKIN, Everett Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1345 18:37 0'05" 32.45 1:55 1:50 1:53 1:53 1:48 1:50 1:54 1:54 1:54 1:47
6 302 CORSI, Egan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24CHAL-0357 18:37 0'05" 32.44 1:55 1:50 1:52 1:53 1:50 1:50 1:52 1:54 1:54 1:47
7 308 KITOWICZ, Feliks Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean Under 11 M 24CHAL-0326 18:45 0'13" 32.21 1:54 1:51 1:52 1:53 1:49 1:50 1:53 1:54 1:54 1:55
8 307 HALL, Cameron Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24CHAL-0262 19:14 0'41" 31.41 1:56 1:53 1:52 1:53 1:53 1:54 1:56 1:56 1:59 2:02
9 316 VAN GAAL, Logan Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean Under 11 M 24COMM-1997 19:50 1'17" 30.47 2:00 1:47 1:51 1:54 1:58 1:58 2:02 2:06 2:16 1:58

10 321 BEAUREGARD, Frédérique Candiac Under 11 F 20:04 1'31" 30.11 1:59 1:58 1:59 2:05 2:06 1:58 2:08 2:03 2:06 1:42
11 323 CORSI, Eliza Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 F 24CHAL-0356 20:12 1'39" 29.91 2:00 1:58 2:00 2:05 2:05 1:59 2:07 2:03 2:06 1:50
12 328 ZAPPE, Brielle Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Under 11 F 24CHAL-0059 20:13 1'41" 29.88 2:04 1:54 1:59 2:05 2:06 1:59 2:06 2:03 2:05 1:51
13 320 ZHOU, Cooper Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1261 20:17 1'44" 29.78 2:07 1:57 1:54 2:04 2:03 1:59 2:04 2:04 2:07 1:56
14 306 GORMAN, Kyle Kinburn Under 11 M 24COMM-2427 18:49 -1 lap 28.89 2:22 2:05 2:03 2:02 2:02 2:05 2:12 1:57 2:01
15 327 MOREL, Sofia Gatineau Under 11 F 18:51 -1 lap 28.83 2:06 1:59 2:02 2:03 2:03 2:05 2:10 2:09 2:13
16 300 BADENDUCK, Florian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1442 19:21 -1 lap 28.10 2:12 2:10 2:09 2:02 2:08 1:59 2:22 2:11 2:09
17 418 RODDY, Nicholas Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1207 19:24 -1 lap 28.02 2:11 2:11 2:11 2:02 2:07 2:12 2:07 2:14 2:09
18 312 OFARRELL, Reid Ottawa Under 11 M 19:38 -1 lap 27.70 2:04 1:58 1:58 2:05 2:04 2:00 2:17 2:09 3:03
19 322 CABALLERO-PENA, Sara Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 F 24COMM-1477 20:04 -1 lap 27.10 2:00 2:02 2:06 2:14 2:18 2:18 2:15 2:33 2:18
20 318 WARRACK, Griffin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-0497 20:43 -1 lap 26.24 2:19 2:12 2:17 2:20 2:13 2:20 2:20 2:22 2:20
21 326 MARCH, Marianne Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 F 24CHAL-0304 18:46 -2 laps 25.74 2:15 2:14 2:13 2:23 2:21 2:25 2:26 2:28
22 314 SAMBORSKI, Emil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1634 18:56 -2 laps 25.52 2:17 2:10 2:14 2:23 2:20 2:27 2:33 2:31
23 303 DARILUS, Tyler Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-2524 19:37 -2 laps 24.65 2:23 2:16 2:23 2:26 2:30 2:33 2:38 2:28
24 325 FENN, Elsa Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 F 24COMM-4087 20:52 -2 laps 23.16 2:21 2:20 2:29 2:35 2:38 2:46 2:53 2:51
25 317 WARNER, Malcolm Perth Under 11 M 18:44 -3 laps 22.57 2:29 2:29 2:37 2:42 2:45 2:44 2:57
26 324 EMOND, Sophie Gatineau Under 11 F 18:57 -3 laps 22.32 2:24 2:34 2:42 2:45 2:44 2:51 2:56
27 350 GUPTA, Zoe Under 11 F 19:24 -4 laps 18.68 2:35 2:55 3:14 3:25 3:32 3:43
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BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
Under 11 Boys (Men)
10.07 km, 10 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 18:32 - 32.59 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 301 CICCONE, Lorenzo Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24CHAL-0376 18:32 32.59 1:54 1:51 1:52 1:53 1:49 1:50 1:53 1:54 1:54 1:43
2 309 LEFEBVRE, Maurice (Momo) Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24CHAL-0076 18:33 0'01" 32.56 1:54 1:51 1:52 1:53 1:48 1:49 1:54 1:55 1:53 1:44
3 305 EASTON, Logan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M ON76407 18:35 0'02" 32.52 1:54 1:51 1:53 1:53 1:49 1:49 1:51 1:57 1:53 1:46
4 304 DROLET, Mathis Gatineau Under 11 M 18:35 0'02" 32.51 1:57 1:50 1:50 1:53 1:51 1:50 1:52 1:55 1:52 1:46
5 310 MARKIN, Everett Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1345 18:37 0'05" 32.45 1:55 1:50 1:53 1:53 1:48 1:50 1:54 1:54 1:54 1:47
6 302 CORSI, Egan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24CHAL-0357 18:37 0'05" 32.44 1:55 1:50 1:52 1:53 1:50 1:50 1:52 1:54 1:54 1:47
7 308 KITOWICZ, Feliks Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean Under 11 M 24CHAL-0326 18:45 0'13" 32.21 1:54 1:51 1:52 1:53 1:49 1:50 1:53 1:54 1:54 1:55
8 307 HALL, Cameron Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24CHAL-0262 19:14 0'41" 31.41 1:56 1:53 1:52 1:53 1:53 1:54 1:56 1:56 1:59 2:02
9 316 VAN GAAL, Logan Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean Under 11 M 24COMM-1997 19:50 1'17" 30.47 2:00 1:47 1:51 1:54 1:58 1:58 2:02 2:06 2:16 1:58

10 320 ZHOU, Cooper Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1261 20:17 1'44" 29.78 2:07 1:57 1:54 2:04 2:03 1:59 2:04 2:04 2:07 1:56
11 306 GORMAN, Kyle Kinburn Under 11 M 24COMM-2427 18:49 -1 lap 28.89 2:22 2:05 2:03 2:02 2:02 2:05 2:12 1:57 2:01
12 300 BADENDUCK, Florian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1442 19:21 -1 lap 28.10 2:12 2:10 2:09 2:02 2:08 1:59 2:22 2:11 2:09
13 418 RODDY, Nicholas Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1207 19:24 -1 lap 28.02 2:11 2:11 2:11 2:02 2:07 2:12 2:07 2:14 2:09
14 312 OFARRELL, Reid Ottawa Under 11 M 19:38 -1 lap 27.70 2:04 1:58 1:58 2:05 2:04 2:00 2:17 2:09 3:03
15 318 WARRACK, Griffin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-0497 20:43 -1 lap 26.24 2:19 2:12 2:17 2:20 2:13 2:20 2:20 2:22 2:20
16 314 SAMBORSKI, Emil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-1634 18:56 -2 laps 25.52 2:17 2:10 2:14 2:23 2:20 2:27 2:33 2:31
17 303 DARILUS, Tyler Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 M 24COMM-2524 19:37 -2 laps 24.65 2:23 2:16 2:23 2:26 2:30 2:33 2:38 2:28
18 317 WARNER, Malcolm Perth Under 11 M 18:44 -3 laps 22.57 2:29 2:29 2:37 2:42 2:45 2:44 2:57
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BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
Under 11 Girls (Women)
10.07 km, 10 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 20:04 - 30.11 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 321 BEAUREGARD, Frédérique Candiac Under 11 F 20:04 30.11 1:59 1:58 1:59 2:05 2:06 1:58 2:08 2:03 2:06 1:42
2 323 CORSI, Eliza Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 F 24CHAL-0356 20:12 0'08" 29.91 2:00 1:58 2:00 2:05 2:05 1:59 2:07 2:03 2:06 1:50
3 328 ZAPPE, Brielle Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Under 11 F 24CHAL-0059 20:13 0'10" 29.88 2:04 1:54 1:59 2:05 2:06 1:59 2:06 2:03 2:05 1:51
4 327 MOREL, Sofia Gatineau Under 11 F 18:51 -1 lap 28.83 2:06 1:59 2:02 2:03 2:03 2:05 2:10 2:09 2:13
5 322 CABALLERO-PENA, Sara Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 F 24COMM-1477 20:04 -1 lap 27.10 2:00 2:02 2:06 2:14 2:18 2:18 2:15 2:33 2:18
6 326 MARCH, Marianne Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 F 24CHAL-0304 18:46 -2 laps 25.74 2:15 2:14 2:13 2:23 2:21 2:25 2:26 2:28
7 325 FENN, Elsa Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 F 24COMM-4087 20:52 -2 laps 23.16 2:21 2:20 2:29 2:35 2:38 2:46 2:53 2:51
8 324 EMOND, Sophie Gatineau Under 11 F 18:57 -3 laps 22.32 2:24 2:34 2:42 2:45 2:44 2:51 2:56
9 350 GUPTA, Zoe Under 11 F 19:24 -4 laps 18.68 2:35 2:55 3:14 3:25 3:32 3:43
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